
Utility_Staffs

Dist Office Name Title / Responsibility Phone Email

01 Eureka/Redding Mike Freitas District Utility Coordinator; Districts 1 and 2 (530) 225-3361 michael.freitas@dot.ca.gov
01 Eureka Brett Benson Pos-Loc Contract Manager (707) 445- 6691 brett.benson@dot.ca.gov
01 Eureka Dan Kaiser  USA Coordinator (707) 441-4644 daniel.kaiser@dot.ca.gov

02 Redding Chris Schaller Pos-Loc Contract Manager (530) 225-2775 chris.schaller@dot.ca.gov
02 Redding Bill Walker (530) 225-4517 william.walker@dot.ca.gov

03 Marysville Tadj Ratajczak District Utility Coordinator (530) 740-4917 tadj.ratajczak@dot.ca.gov
03 Marysville Raul Estrada (530) 741-7146 edwardo.r.estrada@dot.ca.gov
03 Marysville Brian Goldman Pos-Loc Contract Manager (530) 741-7145 brian.goldman@dot.ca.gov
03 Marysville Lori Brownell (530) 740-4850 lori.brownell@dot.ca.gov
03 Marysville Harsbinder Chohan Local Programs Utiltiy Coordinator (530) 740-4864 harsbinder.chohan@dot.ca.gov
03 Marysville Marla Miles (530) 741-5137 marla.miles@dot.ca.gov
03 Marysville Tracy Fowler USA Coordinator (530) 740-4859 tracy.fowler@dot.ca.gov
03 Marysville Dave Thompson (530) 741-4540 dave.thompson@dot.ca.gov

04 Oakland Suresh Dharmani District Utility Coordinator (510) 286-5309 suresh.dharmani@dot.ca.gov
04 Oakland Mona Poon USA Coordinator (510) 286-5339 mona.poon@dot.ca.gov
04 Oakland Nick Psiol (510) 286-7238 nicholas.psiol@dot.ca.gov
04 Oakland Dan Asprogerakas Pos-Loc Contract Manager (510) 286-5343 dan.asprogerakas@dot.ca.gov
04 Oakland Edgar Velez (510) 286-5432 edgar.velez@dot.ca.gov
04 Oakland Leo Munneke (510) 286-5481 leo.munneke@dot.ca.gov
04 Oakland Vernia Smith District Utility Coordinator for local project (510) 286-5363 vernia.r.smith@dot.ca.gov

05 San Luis Obispo Pamela Dean District Utility Coordinator (805) 549-3061 pamela.dean@dot.ca.gov
05 San Luis Obispo Lark Granger (805) 549-3577 lark.granger@dot.ca.gov
05 San Luis Obispo David Lackman Pos-Loc Contract Manager (805) 549-3576 david.lackman@dot.ca.gov
05 San Luis Obispo Terilyn Thompson (805) 549-3590 terilyn.thompson@dot.ca.gov
05 San Luis Obispo Lee Carter (805) 549-3594. lee.carter@dot.ca.gov

06 Fresno Dan Pantoja Central Region Reviewer (559) 445-6232 dan.pantoja@dot.ca.gov
06 Fresno Rosa Rubalcaba Pos-Loc Contract Manager (559) 445-6207 rosa.rubalcaba@dot.ca.gov
06 Fresno Minerva Aceves (559) 445-6214 minerva.aceves@dot.ca.gov
06 Fresno Jennifer Romero (559) 445-6179 jennifer.romero@dot.ca.gov
06 Fresno Laura Weyant Acting District Utility Coordinator (559) 445-6228 laura.weyant@dot.ca.gov
06 Fresno Paula Paden (559) 445-6425 paula.paden@dot.ca.gov

07 Los Angeles Vacant District Utility Coordinator
07 Los Angeles Maria Reynolds-Brooks (213) 897-3776 maria.r.brooks@dot.ca.gov
07 Los Angeles Brian Wallace (213) 897-0692 brian.wallace@dot.ca.gov
07 Los Angeles Sonya Carter (213) 897-6946 sonya.carter@dot.ca.gov
07 Los Angeles Donald Hobby (213) 897-6106 donald.hobby@dot.ca.gov
07 Los Angeles Robert Crisp (213) 897-1823 robert.w.crisp@dot.ca.gov
07 Los Angeles Billy Cooper Pos-Loc Contract Manager (213) 897-0814 billy.c.cooper@dot.ca.gov

08 San Bernardino Vacant District Utility Coordinator
08 San Bernardino Jerry Arnerich (909) 383-5985 jerry.arnerich@dot.ca.gov
08 San Bernardino David Buzon (909) 383-6305 david.buzon@dot.ca.gov
08 San Bernardino Mike Parker (909) 383-4675 mike.parker@dot.ca.gov
08 San Bernardino Ruth E. Williams (909) 383-6916 ruth.williams@dot.ca.gov
08 San Bernardino Maria Lamere (909) 383-4316 maria.lamere@dot.ca.gov
08 San Bernardino David C Moore (909) 383-6375 david.moore@dot.ca.gov

09 Bishop Nancy Escallier Bishop Office Chief (760) 872-0641 nancy.escallier@dot.ca.gov
09 Bishop Julie Dogris (760) 872-0721 julie.dogris@dot.ca.gov

10 Stockton Denise Blakely District Utility Coordinator (209) 948-7979 denise.blakely@dot.ca.gov
10 Stockton Andrea Alvarez Pos-Loc Contract Manager (209) 948-7923 andrea.alvarez@dot.ca.gov
10 Stockton Dennis Thornton (209) 948-3872 dennis.thornton@dot.ca.gov
10 Stockton Jackie McCollum (209) 948-3872 jacqueline.mccollum@dot.ca.gov
10 Stockton Angela Jackson (209) 948-7852 angela.jackson@dot.ca.gov
10 Stockton Jennifer Jones  (209) 948-6024 jennifer.jones@dot.ca.gov

11 San Diego Amy Lamott Vargas District Utility Coordinator (619) 688-6944 amy.lamott.vargas@dot.ca.gov
11 San Diego Greg Gutierrez (619) 688-6412 greg.gutierrez@dot.ca.gov
11 San Diego Christina VanWanseele (619) 688-6147 christina.van.wanseele@dot.ca.gov
11 San Diego Carol Vu (619) 688-6682 carol.vu@dot.ca.gov
11 San Diego Syndi Sutter (619) 688-6946 syndi.sutter@dot.ca.gov
11 San Diego Laura Farah (619) 220-7304 laura.farah@dot.ca.gov
11 San Diego Alma Villanueva (619) 688-3216 alma.villanueva@dot.ca.gov

12 Irvine David W. Johnson District Utility Coordinator (949) 724-2435 david.w.johnson@dot.ca.gov
12 Irvine John Dykman (949) 724-2517 john.dykman@dot.ca.gov
12 Irvine Joe Canchola (949) 724-2670 joe.canchola@dot.ca.gov
12 Irvine Franci Coleman (949) 724-2710 franci.coleman@dot.ca.gov
12 Irvine Carolyn Wetz (949) 724-2750 carolyn.wetz@dot.ca.gov

HQ Sacramento Suzette Shellooe
Acting Office Chief, Office of Utilities and 
Organizational Development (916) 654-6553 suzette.shellooe@dot.ca.gov

HQ Sacramento Leota Lovelace Liaison  (916) 654-4812 leota.lovelace@dot.ca.gov
HQ Sacramento Paul Pham Liaison (916) 654-4121 paul.pham@dot.ca.gov
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